aa*&ie“{_ aa;- _

Canalj.a_l B ' Nk -@

B B voriaee— Syndicate

Amendment

Amendment to RFQ 01/AMC/2024-25 dated 14/05/2024 for Selection of Service Provider for
Providing Comprehensive AMC Services for It Hardware Items Effective from
01/06/2024 To 31/03/2025.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of above RFQ.

Sr. | RFQ Clause Number Existing Clause Amend Clause
1. | Annexture-8 (BOM) | The selected bidder shall guarantee | The selected bidder shall guarantee
Clalcsino.A availability of the 4 Service availability of the One Service
e Engineers during Working Hours of Engineers during Working Hours of the
the Bank on all Working Days Bank on all Working Days (excluding
(excluding Bank's Holidays) during Bank's Holidays) during the entire
the entire AMC period. AMC period.

2. | Appendix-B All the Annexures should be All the Annexures should be
submitted in Bidder’s Letter Head | submitted in Bidder’s Letter Head
with seal and signature of the with seal and signature of the
authorized signatory. authorized signatory.

1. Bill of Material as per 1. Bill of Material as per
Annexure-1 Annexure-8
Note:

1. All Other instructions & Term Conditions of RFQ shall remain unchanged. Please take notes of
above amendment to RFQ 01/AMC/2024-25 dated 14/05/2024 while submitting your response to

the subject RFQ.

2. This document shall form part & parcel of our RFQ 01/AMC/2024-25 dated 14/05/2024.

Date: 16-05-2024

Place: Gandhinagar

TN JaRF HTHFT
3=d Sy

TM Section
Circle Office
Ahmedabad - 382355

Tel : 079 69027757/64/65
E-Mail: tmscoahd@canarabank.com

Internal




